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# Name Institution Position/Department CONTACT (tel./e-mail) 
 Albania  

1.  Ms. Rovena Agalliu 
Ministry of Environment of 

Albania 
Head of Air, Climate Change and 

Chemical Sector 
Rovena.Agalliu@moe.gov.al ,  

Fax: (355-4) 2270-627 

2.  
Mr. Arduen Karagjozi 

Directory of Excellence, Technical 

Secretariat of the National 

Water, Council of Ministers 
Director  

arduen.karagjozi@stkku.gov.al 

  

3.  
Mrs Eni Mazniku 

Directory of Excellence, Technical 

Secretariat of the National 

Water, Council of Ministers 
Officer  

eni.mazniku@stkku.gov.al / 

eni.mazniku@gmail.com 

 Austria  

4.  
Mr. Hubert Neuwirth Austrian Development Agency- 

Vienna 
Programme Manager, South Eastern 

Europe, Albania, ADA - Austrian 
Development Agency 

+431903992541 
Hubert.neuwirth@ada.gv.at 

programme@ada.gv.at 

 Bosnia and Herzegovina and Republic of Srpska  

5.  Mr. Custovic Hamid 
University of Sarajevo, Faculty of 

Agriculture and Food Science 

Professor and Project Coordinator 

West Balkan 

 

custovic.hamid@gmail.com 

 FYR of Macedonia 

6.  
Mr. Aleksandar 

Karanfilovski 
Hydrometeorological Service of 

Macedonia  
Head of Climate Data base  akaranfilovski@meteo.gov.mk  

7.  Mr. Nikolai Nikolov Regional Fire Monitoring Center Expert nikolovn63@gmail.com  
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 Kosovo* 

8.  Mr. Betim Bresilla Kosovo Agriculture Institute Chief of Soil 
 betimbresilla@hotmail.com   
betim.bresilla@rks-gov.net  

9.  Mr. Tahir Ahmeti Ministry of Agriculture Director of Forestry Department  
Tahir.Ahmeti@rks-gov.net  

+377 44 160 717  

 Montenegro 

10.  Ms. Lazarela Kalezic Podgorica Municipality 
Head of the Environmental Sector of 

Podgorica Municipality 
lkalezic@yahoo.com 

lazarela.kalezic@gov.me 

11.  Mr. Vasilije Buskovic 
Univerzitet Donja Gorica 
(UDG)/EPA Montenegro 

Professor and Assessor vasob@t-com.me 

12.  Mr. Miras Drljevic 
Institute for Hydrometeorology 
and Seismology of Montenegro 

Senior Advisor department of 
applied meteorology 

miras.drljevic@meteo.co.me 

13.  
Mr. Jadranka 

Mihaljevic 
Institute for Hydrometeorology 
and Seismology of Montenegro 

Head at the Department of 
instrumental and engineering 

seismology 
mihaljevic@seismo.co.me 

14.  Mr. Andrej Lakic 
Ministry of Sustainable 

Development and Tourism 
Advisor andrej.lakic@mrt.gov.me  

15.  
Ms. Aneta 
Milutinovic 

Ministry of Sustainable 
Development and Tourism 

Advisor aneta.milutinovic@mrt.gov.me  

 Republic of Serbia 

16.  
Ms. Danijela Bozanic 

 

Ministry of Agriculture and 
Environmental Protection of 

Serbia 

Head of Climate Change Unit at 
Serbian Ministry of Agriculture and 

Environmental Protection. Secretary 
of the newly formed National 

Council of Climate Change. UNFCCC 
Focal Point 

danijela.bozanic@eko.minpolj.gov.rs 

17.  Ms. Vladica Bozic 
Advisor; Ministry of Energy, 

Development and Environmental 
Protection 

ENVSEC Focal Point of Republic of 
Serbia 

E-mail: vladica.bozic@merz.gov.rs 
vladica.bozic@eko.minpol.rs 

Tel: +381 11 2600 761 
Fax: +381 11 2601 034 
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18.  
Ms. Milena 
Djakonovic 

Department for sustainable 
development and climate change 

in Energy Sector – Ministry of 
Mining and Energy 

Senior advisor 
(milena.djakonovic@mre.gov.rs ); 
(milena.djakonovic@gmail.com) 

19.  Mr. Ariel Milosevic 
RHMS of Serbia and SEEVCCC 
(South East European Virtual 

Climate Change Center 
Representative milosevic.ariel@gmail.com 

20.  Mr.  Goran Pejanovic 
RHMSS 

Republic Hydrometeorological 
Service of Serbia (RHMSS) 

Assistant Director for National 
climate change sector in RHMSS 

goran.pejanovic@hidmet.gov.rs 

21.  Mr. Filip Radovic 
Serbian Environmental Protection 

Agency -SEPA 
Director 

filip.radovic@sepa.gov.rs 
 

22.  
Mr. Vladimir 

Djurdjevic 
Institute of Meteorology, Faculty 

of Physics SEEVCCC 
Experts in the field of Atmospheric 

Modelling & Analysis 
vdj@ff.bg.ac.rs  

23.  Ms. Aleksandra Krzic SEEVCCC representative Aleksandra.krzic@hidmet.gov.rs  

24.  Mr. Tihomir Popovic 
Serbian Environmental Protection 

Agency Air Quality Control 
department in SEPA 

Head tihomir.popovic@sepa.gov.rs 

25.  Ms. Ranko Demirovic Red Cross of Serbia DM Coordinator ranko@redcross.org.rs 

26.  Ms. Djula Losonc Red Cross of Serbia DM Coordinator djula@redcross.org.rs 

27.  Mr. Aleksandar Simic EMC project 
Environmental expert in climate 

change 
aleksandar.simic@rbkolubara.rs 

28.  Mr. Vladan Sekic 
Environment Improvement 

Centre 
Program Director 

+381 64 2793335 
vladan.scekic@cuzs.org 

29.  Ms. Ivana Jovici 
Environment Improvement 

Centre 
Executive Director 

+381 64 1731957 
ivana.jovici@cuzs.org  

30.  Ms. Natasa Djokic 
Secretariat for Environmental 
Protection of City of Belgrade,  

Department for planning and 
environmental protection projects, 

Assistant Secretary  
natasa.djokic@beograd.gov.rs  

 International Organizations  

31.  Mr. Sami Zeidan 
European Commission- 

Directorate-General for Climate 
Legal Officer Sami.ZEIDAN@ec.europa.eu 
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Action, Adaptation Unit 

32.  Ms. Duska Dimovic WWF – Serbia Country Office Manager sbadjura@wwfdcp.org 

33.  Mr. Robert Bakx ECRAN Representative Rob.bakx@ecranetwork.org 

34.  Mr. Pavel Cincera BEZK Director and President pavel.cincera@ecn.cz 

35.   UNISDR  Representative  

 REC  

36.  
Ms. Gordana 
Kozhuharova 

Regional Environmental Center 
for Central and Eastern Europe 

(REC) 

Regional Director for South East 
Europe and ENVSEC Regional Desk 
Officer for South Eastern Europe 

 

GKozhuharova@rec.org 

37.  Ms. Jelena Tripkovic REC- Country office Serbia Junior Expert II- REC CO Serbia JTripkovic@rec.org 

38.  
Ms. Mariia 

Khovanskaia 
REC 

Climate Change and Clean Energy 
Topic Area – Expert, Project 

Manager 
MKhovanskaia@rec.org 

39.  
Ms. Maria Beatriz 

Rosell 
REC 

Climate Change and Clean Energy 
Topic Area-  Junior Expert II Project 

Manager 
MRosell@rec.org 

40.  
Ms. Victoria Reixach 

Rubio 
REC 

Climate Change and Clean Energy 
Topic Area - Intern 

VRubio@intern.rec.org 

41.  
Ms. Venelina 

Varbova 
REC 

Environmental Finance- Expert 
project Manager 

VVarbova@rec.org 

42. 1 Mr. Danko Aleksic REC 
Sustainable Consumption and 
Production Sustainable – Expert  

DAleksic@rec.org  

 

mailto:sbadjura@wwfdcp.org
mailto:Rob.bakx@ecranetwork.org
mailto:pavel.cincera@ecn.cz
mailto:GKozhuharova@rec.org
mailto:JTripkovic@rec.org
mailto:MKhovanskaia@rec.org
mailto:MRosell@rec.org
mailto:VRubio@intern.rec.org
mailto:VVarbova@rec.org
mailto:DAleksic@rec.org

